

**Shell Energy North America** 

4445 Eastgate Mall, Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92121 Tel 1+ 858 526 2109 www.shell.com/us/energy

November 7, 2019

## **RE: Docket UE-190760**

On behalf of Shell Energy North America (US), L.P. ("Shell Energy"), I nominate Clare Breidenich to serve as a member of the Carbon and Electricity Markets Stakeholder Workgroup (MWG).

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P., ("Shell Energy") markets wholesale gas, power and environmental products, and is an Energy Service Provider ("ESP") serving large commercial and industrial customers in the western United States. Shell Energy is also a member of the Western Power Trading Forum ("WPTF") and its Carbon and Clean Energy Committee.

Clare Breidenich has led WPTF's Carbon and Clean Energy Committee for over ten years. In this role, she manages WPTF's advocacy related to greenhouse gas regulation and policy. She has been actively involved in the development and implementation of California's cap and trade program, particularly as it impacts the electricity sector and is widely recognized as an expert on the interactions between carbon and electricity markets. Clare is also extremely knowledgeable about Renewable Energy Procurement and Clean Energy Standards, and methods for accounting for greenhouse gas emissions, including tracking of renewable energy credits and other environmental attributes.

Clare's expertise in these areas would make her an excellent addition to the Workgroup and would ensure that the interests of non-utility electricity market participants are represented in discussions. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Marcie A. Milner

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.

(0.50) 526 2106

(858) 526-2106

Marcie.milner@shell.com

Records Managemen